FCSD-C3/95/2024-FCSD G.O.(Rt)No.309/2024/F&CS



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Food & Civil Supplies Department - Supplyco - Appointment of Sri. Mukund Thakur IAS to the Board of Directors in the Kerala State Civil Supplies Corporation - Sanction Accorded - Orders Issued

## FOOD & CIVIL SUPPLIES (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.309/2024/F&CS Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-09-2024

Read 1. GO(Rt) No. 3874/2024/GAD dated 30/08/2024

2. Lr. No. KSCSC/179/2023-F1(CS) dated 10/09/2024from the Chairman & Managing Director, Supplyco, Kochi.

## **ORDER**

In persuant to the request from the Chairman & Managing Director, Supplyco, Government are pleased to appoint Sri. Mukund Thakur IAS, the Commissioner of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, as new member to the Board of Directors of Kerala State Civil Supplies Corporation in place of Dr. D. Sajith Babu IAS who has been transferred.

(By order of the Governor) S PRAVEEN ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Sri. Mukund Thakur IAS, The Commissioner of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Dr. D. Sajith Babu IAS, The Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chairman and Managing Director Supplyco, Kochi. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Stock File/Office Copy (File No. C3/95/2024-FCSD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

FCSD-C3/95/2024-FCSD G.O.(Rt)No.309/2024/F&CS

The Private Secretary to Minister(F&CSD)

CA to Secretary(F&CSD)

CA to Additional Secretary(F&CSD)